






3/12/2009 SPUHL NUMBERS 1

REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
1 2959525601 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6-32
2 2959526103 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION DISC 2102
3 2959525603 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 10148
4 2959422005 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION DISC 32572
5 2959422005 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 32788
6 2959425005 PACKING WICK 32825
7 2959425005 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 32848 - 268005
8 2959520306 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200035
9 2959523006 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION STUD 50326
10 2959925208 TENSION REGULATOR NUT 51570
11 2959425200 UPPER THREAD ADJ EYELET 54279
12 2959526105 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BUSHING 59538
13 2959520424 UPPER THREAD ADJ SPRING 131741
14 2959520425 LIFTING CRANK SET SCREW 141493
15 2959520410 LIFTING LINK HINGE PIN SCREW 141424
16 2959520411 NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW 141478
17 2959425203 NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW 141494
18 2959526001 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING BUSHING 59537
19 2959520051 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING 143658
20 2959429715 FOOT LIFTER HINGE SCREW 201363
21 2959527101 ARM SHAFT CONN BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 202253
22 2959526100 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD OIL PACKING WICK 202330
23 2959526102 FOOT LIFTER LEVER SPRING 204348
24 2959525003 UPPER THREAD ADJ SPRING
25 2959526101 SPREADER SCREW WASHER 204925
26 2959524013 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME SPRING
27 2959520304 UPPER THREAD ADJ PIN 226206 - 202090
28 2959527201 MACHINE LOCATING STUD
29 2959527104 FACE PLATE (NEOPRINE ) CUSHION 228661
30 2959526108 THREAD LUBRICATOR OIL FELT PAD 236957
31 2959520402 FEED REGULATING STUD SPRING 270026
32 2959527105  SET SCREW PACKING ( BRASS ) 241763
33 2959524017 SET SCREW PACKING FIBER 244084
34 2959425009 FOOT LIFTER COTTER PIN 248423
35 2959425009 LIFTER LEVER BEARING 267093
36 2959425008 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BEARING 267110
37 2959429002 ARM SIDE COVER 267701
38 2959429000 FOOT LIFT CRANK 267612
39 2959429032 FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD 267704
40 2959524011 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONN HINGE PIN 267617
41 2959529303 LIFTING ECCENTRIC ADJ SPRING 267618
42 2959520307 FEED DRIVING FRICTION PLATE 267623
43 2959429710 LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD 267626
44 2959429710 LIFTING LINK 267627
45 2959421001 OUTER PRESSURE FOOT SHAFT 267628
46 2689000400 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CRANK 267631
47 2689000400 OUTER HOLD DOWN FOOT 267632-CASH
48 2959525009 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SHAFT 267633
49 2959429030 LOCK ( NYLON ) WASHER 267645
50 2959429034 PRESSER BAR SPRING FULCRUM PNR-502-ALT
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51 2959429200 AIR CYL HOLDING PLATE 267650
52 2959425204 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER BUSHING 267652
53 2959525010 WASHER ( LEATHER ) 267655
54 2959925209 THREAD LUBRICATOR 267656
55 2959421000 CENTER PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 267657
56 2959524016 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT PIN 267658
57 PNR-413 PRESSER FOOT ( MODIFIED ) EW413
58 PRTE-512 LOWER FEED DOG
59 2258024100 LOOPER DEFLECTOR 267665
60 2959429711 SPRING ARM BALL BEARING RETAINER 25362
61 2959429718 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM 267738
62 2959429019 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE BAR 267907 - 267630
63 PRTE-520 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT ( MODIFIED )
64 2959529402 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING HOUSING 268004
65 2959526104 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268009
65 2959526104 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268009
66 2959425018 BED SHAFT BALL BEARING 268029
67 2959425002 ROCK FRAME NEEDLE BEARING 268029
68 2959526000 FACE PLATE LOCK SPRING 268032
69 2959524002 HEAD COVER SPRING PIN 268033
70 PRTE-517 FEED BAR HINGE PIN ( MODIFIED )
71 2959526106 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268044
72 2959925205 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 268051
73 2959429008 CAST OFF LEVER 268052
74 PNR-439 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 268055 - 281217
75 2959429744 DRIVING CONNECTION 268061-267609
76 2959423006 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 267610
77 2959525602 NEEDLE BAR ECCENTRIC ADJ DISC 268065
78 2959526107 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC SPRING 268064
79 PRTE-519 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
80 2959425015 SPREADER DRIVING NEEDLE BEARING 268071
81 2959429721 FEED LIFTING CONNECTION 268074
82 2959527200 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC PAD 268077
83 2259005600 FEED LIFTING LINK ( MODIFIED ) 268078
84 2259006700 FEED LIFTING LINK HINGE PIN 268079
85 2959520300 FEED REGULATING STUD 268081
86 2959429717 FED REGULATING STUD SOCKET 268082
87 PRTE-518 LOOPER SHAFT ( MODIFIED )
88 2959529305 LOOPER CARRIER SHAFT PLATE
89 2959429714 LOOPER DRIVING W/BEARING CONNECTION 268216 - 281223
90 2959425016 LOOPER CARRIER NEEDLE BEARING 268099 - 415500
91 2959529401 LOOPER DRIVING CRANK OIL COVER 268102
92 2959426402 LOWER THREAD EYELET "A" BRACKET 268506
93 2959425504 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SPACING COLLAR 268121
94 2959925207 LOOPER THREAD TUBE 268123 - 533559
95 2959525001 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING WASHER 268139
96 2959527100 NEEDLE BAR FELT 268144
97 2959520305 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME STUD 268148
98 2959426901 REGULATING STUD HOLDER 268149
99 2959221500 SPREADER POINT RH 268162

100 2959426400 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 268167
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101 2959529304 UPPER THREAD ADJ PLATE 267707
102 PNR-444 SPREADER BAR BRACKET 268184
103 2959524004 SPREADER DRIVING PIN 268190
104 2959524006 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK HINGE PIN 268208
105 2959429716 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP BALL 268214
106 2959925204 NEEDLE BAR ARM THREAD EYELET 268219
107 2959525007 SPREADER ECCENTRIC WASHER 268220
108 2959527102 PACKING WICK 268258
109 2959429013 ARM SHAFT OIL CONTROL ROD 268264
110 2959429015 BED SHAFT OIL CONTROL ROD 268265
111 2959424500 ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT 268270
112 2959426900 NEEDLE BAROILING FELT HOLDER 268278
113 2959225202 NEEDLE GUARD 268310
114 2959925202 UPPER THREAD EYELET 268312
115 2959520309 FACE PLATE HINGE STUD 268330
116 2959925206 LOWER THREAD ADJ EYELET 268333
117 PRTE-516 LOOPER CARRIER ( MODIFIED ) 268367 - 268368
118 2959221302 LOOPER W/NEDLE GUARD  268382 - 281208
119 2959429745 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 268491
120 2959429021 SPREADER BAR EW420
121 2959429723 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GASKET 268500
122 2959925210 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 268505
123 2959925203 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 268512
124 2959925201 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 268513
125 PRTE-516 SPREADER ( MODIFIED ) EW469
126 2959526110 FEED REGULATING STUD SPRING 270026
127 2959425000 CONNECTING LINK NEEDLE BEARING 270266
128 2959425011 BALL BEARING 276025
129 2959425010 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM BEARING 25362 - 276025
130 2959520426 PRESSER BAR SPRING SCREW 350604
131 2959429708 SPREADER SHAFT SCREW ROLLER 351876
132 2959520052 FRICTION PLATE SCREW 350548
133 2959520053 CRANK POSITION SCREW 200344
134 2959425505 FEED DRIVING COLLAR 268067 - 412011
135 2959525604 LOOPER THREAD TENSION DISC 244048
136 2959520054 PINCH SCREW 140306
137 2959520055 SCREW 200029
138 2959520056 SCREW 200058
139 2959520057 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200059
140 2959520058 CRANK PINCH SCREW 200061
141 2959520059 LIFTING PRESSER BAR GUIDE BLOCK PINCH SCREW 200066
142 2959520060 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200082
143 2959520061 ADJ SCREW 200089
144 2959520062 CAP WASHER SCREW 200095
145 2959520427 NEEDLE SET SCREW 200125
146 2959520063 OILING FELT HOLDER SCREW 200173
147 2959520064 SPRING HOUSING OIL SCREW
148 2959520065 SPREADER BAR BRACKET SCREW 414524 - 200040
149 2959520427 PULLEY SET SCREW 414525
150 2959520066 PULLEY POSITION SCREW 414526
151 2959520428 NEEDLE BAR REG STUD SET SCREW 200337
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152 2959520429 ECCENTRIC SCREW 200364
153 2959520430 COLLAR SET SCREW 414529
154 2959520431 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ROD SET SCREW 414530
155 2959520067 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SCREW 200562
156 2959520068 FACE PLATE LOCK SPRING SCREW 200571
157 2959520069 LOOPER CRANK OIL STOP SCREW 200573
158 2959520071 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SCREW 200578
159 2959520071 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200582
160 2959520432 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SET SCREW 201188
161 2959520433 BELT PULLEY SET SCREW 201254
162 2959429724 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM RETAINER 267643 - 267718
163 2959520072 LIFTING ECCENTRIC HINGE SCREW 201063
164 2959520073 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT SCREW 414549
165 2959520074 SPREADER SCREW 350149
166 2959520075 LOOPER HOLDER SCREW 350267
167 2959520434 FLANGE SET SCREW 350467
168 2959520435 FRICTION PLATE SET SCREW 350477
169 2959520436 LOOPER SET SCREW 350478
170 2959520076 LOOPER OIL HOLE COVER SCREW 200303
171 2959520310 FOOT LIFTER CRANK STOP STUD 200650
172 2959520077 PRESSER SPRING ARM SCREW 200928
173 2959520078 SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION SCREW 201020
174 2959429725 FOOT LIFTER LEVER SPRINF EYE 201160
175 2959520311 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK STUD 350466
176 2959520079 FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD SCREW 414577
177 PNR-406 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP BALL SCREW 350534
178 2959520081 PRESSER FOOT PINCH SCREW 414638 - 200078
179 2959520082 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SCREW 414639
180 2959520083 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME SCREW 200043
181 2959529309 FACE PLATE 415014
182 2959529307 FACE PLATE LOCK SPRING PLATE 268197 - 415369
183 PRTE-501 UPPER SEWING BED
184 2959425017 ROCK FRAME NEEDLE BRACKET
185 2259014900 NEDLE BAR ( MODIFIED ) EW482
186 2959429726 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 267637 - 415344
187 2959520313 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD 267141
188 2959227801 LIFTING PRESSER BAR GUIDE 267629 - 415059
189 2959422011 LIFTING CRANK 267983 - 415061
190 2959425506 ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 167416 - 268072
191 2959429023 LIFTING LEVER 267625 - 415067
192 2959429024 LIFTING CRANK 267621 - 415069
193 2959426405 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BRACKET 267635
194 2959429727 FEED DRIVING FLANGE 268315 - 415073
195 2959429730 LIFTING ECCENTRIC FLANGE 268315 - 415073
196 2959429728 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME FLANGE 268315 - 415073
197 2959425507 LIFTING ECCENRIC COLLAR 267624 - 415086
198 2959520314 CONNECTING HINGE STUD 268062 - 415373
199 2959429747 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ARM 267638 - 415094
200 2959525802 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING STUD CAP 264709
201 2959429025 FOOT LIFTER LEVER 268085 - 415371
204 2959425012 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER BEARING 267653
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205 2959429731 PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT 267649 - 415111
206 2959429732 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM FORK 267644 - 415113
207 2959525803 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER CAP 267654 - 415115
208 2959429031 FOOT LIFTER ARM 267702 - 415122
209 2959421012 ARM SHAFT 267603 - 415040
210 2971800003 ROUGH SERVICE 50 WATT BULB
211 2959429033 REPLACED BY # 2959429033 267705 - 415138
212 PNR-405 BED SHAFT 194-A ( MODIFIED )
213 PNR-164 220V VLO92H GREEN/BLK LAMP  
214 2959424006 MACHINE PULLEY 267975 - 415153
215 2959424005 ARM SHAFT PULLEY 268006 - 415157
216 2959509800 NOSE CASTING LATCH
217 2258022800 BED SHAFT PULLEY ( MODIFIED )
218 2959422012 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK 268307 - 415174
219 225900580 LOOPER DRIVING CRANK ( MODIFIED )
220 2959429734 SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION 268233 - 415183
221 2959423004 SPREADER DRIVING ECCENTRIC 268045 - 415187
222 2959429735 SPREADER DRIVE ECCENTRIC COUNTER BALANCE 268046 - 415190
223 2959429028 SPREADER DRIVING CRANK 268187 - 415194
224 2959426801 SPREADER HOLDER 268185 - 415196
225 PRTE-514 FEED BAR ( MODIFIED )
226 2959422013 FEED LIFTING CRANK 268075 - 415204
227 2959422014 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 268198 - 415206
228 2959423005 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC 268047 - 415210
230 2959422015 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 268073 - 415213
231 2959525804 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER CAP 268169 - 415252
232 2959426406 LOOPER THREAD TENSION BRACKET 268331
233 2959520315 LOOPER THREAD TENSION STUD 141432
234 2959520316 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK STUD 268308 - 415292
235 2959524018 ARM POSITION PIN 8582
236 2959425508 LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 267972 - 415308
237 2959529405 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER 415342
238 2959429736 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER 268168 - 415357
239 2959520084 ARM SCREW 200004
240 2959425014 CONNECTION NEEDLE BEARING 271055
241 2959526111 PRESSER BAR SPRING 267641
242 2959429737 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER 267651
243 2959421014 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 267966 - 415389
244 2959520437 SET SCREW 200362
245 2959520438 NEEDLE BAR CRANK SET SCREW 200346
246 2959429738 ARM HEAD PLUG 502986
247 2959520439 THREAD LUBRICATOR SET SCREW 200064
248 2959520440 SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW 504020
249 2959520441 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SCREW 201052
250 2959523008 FEED LIFTER LEVER ROD NUT 541166
251 2959523009 HINGE STUD NUT 201522
252 2959523010 STUD NUT 201524
253 2959523011 LOOPER THREAD TENSION THUMB NUT 201572
254 2959525011 SCREW WASHER 208636 - 175032
255 2959525012 ARM SCREW WASHER 202005
256 2959524019 SPREADER DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 543808
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257 2959524020 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BRACKET PIN 8554
258 2959524021 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE PIN 238089
259 2959520442 SET SCREW 200394
260 2959520085 LIFTING ECCENTRIC SCREW 350548
261 2959520443 LIFTING PRESSER BAR SCREW 200351
262 2959520444 LIFTING LEVER HINGE SCREW 200362
263 2959520445 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING SCREW 200382
264 2959520086  SCREW 200049
265 2959520446 PRESSER BAR SPRING SCREW 200378
266 2959429739 ARM PLUG 544875 - 149111
267 2959520447 FACE PLATE HINGE STUD SCREW 545174
268 2959520087 PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW 200098
269 2959520448 SET SCREW 545213
270 2959520088 ARM SIDE COVER SCREW 200078
271 2959523012 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM NUT 201622
272 2959523013 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK NUT 201736
273 2959520089 CONNECTION CAP SCREW 201185
274 2959525013 SPREADER SCREW WASHER 204925
275 2959524022 ARM HEAD POSITION PIN 548005
276 2959524023 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 2022
277 2959525014 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM WASHER 22748
278 2959525015 STUD WASHER 548459 - 67425
279 2547004501 SPOOL HOLDER
280 2959520090 NEEDLE BAR CRANK POSITION SCREW 200354
281 PNR-470A NEEDLE 180/24 62X59 # 24
282 2959925211 LOOPER THREADING WIRE 268340
283 2959429741 OILER 546923
284 2959925212 TWEEZERS 543162
285 2959429742 PRESSURE BAR PRESSURE SUPPORT
286 FHMS1/4-20X1/2 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 FLAT 200053
303 2959426700 DOUBLE LOOPER HOLDER 268602 - 281273
307 2259005200 LOOPER CARRIER SHAFT BUSHING 415170
309 2959520312 PRESSER BAR SPRING HOUSING STUD 415579
314 PRTE-510 THROAT PLATE
318 FHMS10-24X3/4 SCREW 10-24X3/4 FLAT HEAD 200078
357 2959520317 PRESSER CYLINDER SUPPORT STUD 350579
358 2959523014 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER NUT 201746
359 2959429742 PRESSER BAR PRESSER SUPPORT 267649 - 415111
360 2959525805 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER CAP 267709
361 2959523015 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER NUT 1517
362 2959525016 PRESSER BAR PRESSER WASHER 267713
363 2959525017 PRESSER BAR PRESSER WASHER 267712
364 2959525605 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER DISC 267711
365 2959526112 PRESSER BAR SPRING 267716
366 2959520091 PRESSER BAR CAP SCREW 201110
367 2959429743 PRESSER  BAR PRESSER CYL HOSE CONNECTION 994778
368 2959429201 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER 267708
369 2959429202 PRESSER BAR PRESSER PLUNGER 267710

 BLANK ALTERNATE #'S MEAN THAT COULD NOT MATCH
THERE REFERENCE #'S WITH THERE DIAGRAM #'S
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REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
219 225900580 LOOPER DRIVING CRANK ( MODIFIED )
47 268900400 OUTER HOLD DOWN FOOT EW433

217 2258022800 BED SHAFT PULLEY ( MODIFIED )
59 2258024100 LOOPER DEFLECTOR 267665

307 2259005200 LOOPER CARRIER SHAFT BUSHING 415170
83 2259005600 FEED LIFTING LINK ( MODIFIED ) 268078
84 2259006700 FEED LIFTING LINK HINGE PIN 268079

185 2259014900 NEDLE BAR ( MODIFIED ) EW482
279 2547004501 SPOOL HOLDER
46 2689000400 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CRANK 267631

118 2959221302 LOOPER W/NEDLE GUARD  268382 - 281208
99 2959221500 SPREADER POINT RH 268162

113 2959225202 NEEDLE GUARD 268310
188 2959227801 LIFTING PRESSER BAR GUIDE 267629 - 415059
55 2959421000 CENTER PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 267657
45 2959421001 OUTER PRESSURE FOOT SHAFT 267628

209 2959421012 ARM SHAFT 267603 - 415040
243 2959421014 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 267966 - 415389

4 2959422005 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION DISC 32572
5 2959422005 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 32788

189 2959422011 LIFTING CRANK 267983 - 415061
218 2959422012 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK 268307 - 415174
226 2959422013 FEED LIFTING CRANK 268075 - 415204
227 2959422014 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 268047 - 415210
230 2959422015 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK 268073 - 415213
221 2959423004 SPREADER DRIVING ECCENTRIC 268045 - 415187
228 2959423005 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC 268075 - 415204
76 2959423006 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 267610

215 2959424005 ARM SHAFT PULLEY 268006 - 415157
214 2959424006 MACHINE PULLEY 267975 - 415153
111 2959424500 ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT 268270
127 2959425000 CONNECTING LINK NEEDLE BEARING 270266
67 2959425002 ROCK FRAME NEEDLE BEARING 268029
6 2959425005 FELT 32825
7 2959425005 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING 32848 - 268005
36 2959425008 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BEARING 267110
35 2959425009 LIFTER LEVER BEARING 267093
34 2959425009 FOOT LIFTER COTTER PIN 248423

129 2959425010 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM BEARING 25362 - 276025
128 2959425011 BALL BEARING 276025
204 2959425012 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER BEARING 267653
240 2959425014 CONNECTION NEEDLE BEARING 271055
80 2959425015 SPREADER DRIVING NEEDLE BEARING 268071
90 2959425016 LOOPER CARRIER NEEDLE BEARING 268099 - 415500

184 2959425017 ROCK FRAME NEEDLE BRACKET
66 2959425018 BED SHAFT BALL BEARING 268029
11 2959425200 UPPER THREAD ADJ EYELET 54279
17 2959425203 NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW 141494
52 2959425204 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER BUSHING 267652
93 2959425504 THREAD TENSION BRACKET SPACING COLLAR 268121
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REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
134 2959425505 FEED DRIVING COLLAR 268067 - 412011
190 2959425506 ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 167416 - 268072
197 2959425507 LIFTING ECCENRIC COLLAR 267624 - 415086
236 2959425508 LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR 267972 - 415308
100 2959426400 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BRACKET 268167
92 2959426402 LOWER THREAD EYELET "A" BRACKET 268506

193 2959426405 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BRACKET 267635
232 2959426406 LOOPER THREAD TENSION BRACKET 268331
303 2959426700 DOUBLE LOOPER HOLDER 268602 - 281273
224 2959426801 SPREADER HOLDER 268185 - 415196
112 2959426900 NEEDLE BAROILING FELT HOLDER 268278
98 2959426901 REGULATING STUD HOLDER 268149
38 2959429000 FOOT LIFT CRANK 267612
37 2959429002 ARM SIDE COVER 267701
73 2959429008 CAST OFF LEVER 268052

109 2959429013 ARM SHAFT OIL CONTROL ROD 268264
110 2959429015 BED SHAFT OIL CONTROL ROD 268265
62 2959429019 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE BAR 267907 - 267630

120 2959429021 SPREADER BAR EW420
191 2959429023 LIFTING LEVER 267625 - 415067
192 2959429024 LIFTING CRANK 267621 - 415069
201 2959429025 FOOT LIFTER LEVER 268085 - 415371
223 2959429028 SPREADER DRIVING CRANK 268187 - 415194
49 2959429030 LOCK ( NYLON ) WASHER 267645

208 2959429031 FOOT LIFTER ARM 267702 - 415122
39 2959429032 FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD 267704

211 2959429033 REPLACED BY # 2959429033 267705 - 415138
50 2959429034 PRESSER BAR SPRING FULCRUM PNR-502 - ALT
51 2959429200 AIR CYL HOLDING PLATE 267650

368 2959429201 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER 267708
369 2959429202 PRESSER BAR PRESSER PLUNGER 267710
131 2959429708 SPREADER SHAFT SCREW ROLLER 351876
44 2959429710 LIFTING LINK 267627
43 2959429710 LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD 267626
60 2959429711 SPRING ARM BALL BEARING RETAINER 25362
89 2959429714 LOOPER DRIVING W/BEARING CONNECTION 268216 - 281223
20 2959429715 FOOT LIFTER HINGE SCREW 201363

105 2959429716 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP BALL 268214
86 2959429717 FED REGULATING STUD SOCKET 268082
61 2959429718 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM 267738
81 2959429721 FEED LIFTING CONNECTION 268074

121 2959429723 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GASKET 268500
162 2959429724 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM RETAINER 267643 - 267718
174 2959429725 FOOT LIFTER LEVER SPRINF EYE 201160
186 2959429726 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME 267637 - 415344
194 2959429727 FEED DRIVING FLANGE 268315 - 415073
196 2959429728 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME FLANGE 268315 - 415073
195 2959429730 LIFTING ECCENTRIC FLANGE 268315 - 415073
205 2959429731 PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT 267649 - 415111
206 2959429732 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM FORK 267644 - 415113



3/12/2009 SPUHL NUMBERS 3

REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
220 2959429734 SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION 268233 - 415183
222 2959429735 SPREADER DRIVE ECCENTRIC COUNTER BALANCE 268046 - 415190
238 2959429736 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER 268168 - 415357
242 2959429737 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER 267651
246 2959429738 ARM HEAD PLUG 502986
266 2959429739 ARM PLUG 544875 - 149111
283 2959429741 OILER 546923
285 2959429742 PRESSURE BAR PRESSURE SUPPORT
359 2959429742 PRESSER BAR PRESSER SUPPORT 267649 - 415111
367 2959429743 PRESSER  BAR PRESSER CYL HOSE CONNECTION 994778
75 2959429744 DRIVING CONNECTION 267609 - 268061

119 2959429745 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 268491
199 2959429747 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ARM 267638 - 415094
216 2959509800 NOSE CASTING LATCH
19 2959520051 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING 143658

132 2959520052 FRICTION PLATE SCREW 350548
133 2959520053 CRANK POSITION SCREW 200344
136 2959520054 PINCH SCREW 140306
137 2959520055 SCREW 200029
138 2959520056 SCREW 200058
139 2959520057 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200059
140 2959520058 CRANK PINCH SCREW 200061
141 2959520059 LIFTING PRESSER BAR GUIDE BLOCK PINCH SCREW 200066
142 2959520060 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200082
143 2959520061 ADJ SCREW 200089
144 2959520062 CAP WASHER SCREW 200095
146 2959520063 OILING FELT HOLDER SCREW 200173
147 2959520064 SPRING HOUSING OIL SCREW
148 2959520065 SPREADER BAR BRACKET SCREW 414524 - 200040
150 2959520066 PULLEY POSITION SCREW 414526
155 2959520067 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SCREW 200562
156 2959520068 FACE PLATE LOCK SPRING SCREW 200571
157 2959520069 LOOPER CRANK OIL STOP SCREW 200573
158 2959520071 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SCREW 200578
159 2959520071 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200582
163 2959520072 LIFTING ECCENTRIC HINGE SCREW 201063
164 2959520073 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT SCREW 414549
165 2959520074 SPREADER SCREW 350149
166 2959520075 LOOPER HOLDER SCREW 350267
170 2959520076 LOOPER OIL HOLE COVER SCREW 200303
172 2959520077 PRESSER SPRING ARM SCREW 200928
173 2959520078 SPREADER DRIVING CONNECTION SCREW 201020
176 2959520079 FOOT LIFTER LEVER ROD SCREW 414577
178 2959520081 PRESSER FOOT PINCH SCREW 414638 - 200078
179 2959520082 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER SCREW 414639
180 2959520083 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME SCREW 200043
239 2959520084 ARM SCREW 200004
260 2959520085 LIFTING ECCENTRIC SCREW 350548
264 2959520086  SCREW 200049
268 2959520087 PRESSURE CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW 200098



3/12/2009 SPUHL NUMBERS 4

REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
270 2959520088 ARM SIDE COVER SCREW 200078
273 2959520089 CONNECTION CAP SCREW 201185
280 2959520090 NEEDLE BAR CRANK POSITION SCREW 200354
366 2959520091 PRESSER BAR CAP SCREW 201110
85 2959520300 FEED REGULATING STUD 268081
27 2959520304 UPPER THREAD ADJ PIN 226206 - 202090
97 2959520305 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME STUD 268148
8 2959520306 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE SCREW 200035
42 2959520307 FEED DRIVING FRICTION PLATE 267623

115 2959520309 FACE PLATE HINGE STUD 268330
171 2959520310 FOOT LIFTER CRANK STOP STUD 200650
175 2959520311 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK STUD 350466
309 2959520312 PRESSER BAR SPRING HOUSING STUD 415579
187 2959520313 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD 267141
198 2959520314 CONNECTING HINGE STUD 268062 - 415373
233 2959520315 LOOPER THREAD TENSION STUD 141432
234 2959520316 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK STUD 268308 - 415292
357 2959520317 PRESSER CYLINDER SUPPORT STUD 350579
31 2959520402 FEED REGULATING STUD SPRING 270026
15 2959520410 LIFTING LINK HINGE PIN SCREW 141424
16 2959520411 NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREW 141478
13 2959520424 UPPER THREAD ADJ SPRING 131741
14 2959520425 LIFTING CRANK SET SCREW 141493

130 2959520426 PRESSER BAR SPRING SCREW 350604
145 2959520427 NEEDLE SET SCREW 200125
149 2959520427 PULLEY SET SCREW 414525
151 2959520428 NEEDLE BAR REG STUD SET SCREW 200337
152 2959520429 ECCENTRIC SCREW 200364
153 2959520430 COLLAR SET SCREW 414529
154 2959520431 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ROD SET SCREW 414530
160 2959520432 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SET SCREW 201188
161 2959520433 BELT PULLEY SET SCREW 201254
167 2959520434 FLANGE SET SCREW 350467
168 2959520435 FRICTION PLATE SET SCREW 350477
169 2959520436 LOOPER SET SCREW 350478
244 2959520437 SET SCREW 200362
245 2959520438 NEEDLE BAR CRANK SET SCREW 200346
247 2959520439 THREAD LUBRICATOR SET SCREW 200064
248 2959520440 SHAFT COLLAR SET SCREW 504020
249 2959520441 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SCREW 201052
259 2959520442 SET SCREW 200394
261 2959520443 LIFTING PRESSER BAR SCREW 200351
262 2959520444 LIFTING LEVER HINGE SCREW 200362
263 2959520445 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING SCREW 200382
265 2959520446 PRESSER BAR SPRING SCREW 200378
267 2959520447 FACE PLATE HINGE STUD SCREW 545174
269 2959520448 SET SCREW 545213

9 2959523006 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION STUD 50326
250 2959523008 FEED LIFTER LEVER ROD NUT 541166
251 2959523009 HINGE STUD NUT 201522



3/12/2009 SPUHL NUMBERS 5

REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
252 2959523010 STUD NUT 201524
253 2959523011 LOOPER THREAD TENSION THUMB NUT 201572
271 2959523012 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM NUT 201622
272 2959523013 SPREADER DRIVING ROCK NUT 201736
358 2959523014 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER NUT 201746
361 2959523015 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER NUT 1517
69 2959524002 HEAD COVER SPRING PIN 268033

103 2959524004 SPREADER DRIVING PIN 268190
104 2959524006 LOOPER CARRIER CRANK HINGE PIN 268208
40 2959524011 LIFINGR ECCENTRIC CONN PIN 267617
26 2959524013 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME SPRING
56 2959524016 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT PIN 267658
33 2959524017 SET SCREW PACKING FIBER 244084

235 2959524018 ARM POSITION PIN 8582
256 2959524019 SPREADER DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN 543808
257 2959524020 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BRACKET PIN 8554
258 2959524021 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASE PIN 238089
275 2959524022 ARM HEAD POSITION PIN 548005
276 2959524023 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN 2022
95 2959525001 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING WASHER 268139
24 2959525003 UPPER THREAD ADJ SPRING

107 2959525007 SPREADER ECCENTRIC WASHER 268220
48 2959525009 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SHAFT 267633
53 2959525010 WASHER ( LEATHER ) 267655

254 2959525011 SCREW WASHER 208636 - 175032
255 2959525012 ARM SCREW WASHER 202005
274 2959525013 SPREADER SCREW WASHER 204925
277 2959525014 PRESSER BAR SPRING ARM WASHER 22748
278 2959525015 STUD WASHER 548459 - 67425
362 2959525016 PRESSER BAR PRESSER WASHER 267713
363 2959525017 PRESSER BAR PRESSER WASHER 267712

1 2959525601 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6-32
77 2959525602 NEEDLE BAR ECCENTRIC ADJ DISC 268065
3 2959525603 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 10148

135 2959525604 LOOPER THREAD TENSION DISC 244048
364 2959525605 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER DISC 267711
200 2959525802 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING STUD CAP 264709
207 2959525803 PRESSER BAR SPRING PLUNGER CAP 267654 - 415115
231 2959525804 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION RELEASER CAP 268169 - 415252
360 2959525805 PRESSER BAR PRESSER CYLINDER CAP 267709
68 2959526000 HEAD COVER SPRING 268032
18 2959526001 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION SPRING BUSHING 59537
22 2959526100 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION FELT 202330
25 2959526101 SPREADER SCREW WASHER 204925
23 2959526102 FOOT LIFTER LEVER SPRING 204348
2 2959526103 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION DISC 2102
65 2959526104 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268009
65 2959526104 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268009
12 2959526105 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION BUSHING 59538
71 2959526106 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP SPRING 268044
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REF# PART # DESCRITION ALTERNATE #
78 2959526107 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC SPRING 268064
30 2959526108 THREAD LUBRICATOR OIL FELT PAD 236957

126 2959526110 FEED REGULATING STUD SPRING 270026
241 2959526111 PRESSER BAR SPRING 267641
365 2959526112 PRESSER BAR SPRING 267716
96 2959527100 NEEDLE BAR FELT 268144
21 2959527101 ARM SHAFT CONN BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE 202253

108 2959527102 FELT 268258
29 2959527104 FACE PLATE (NEOPRINE ) CUSHION 228661
32 2959527105 BRASS PACKING SET SCREW 241763
82 2959527200 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC PAD 268077
28 2959527201 MACHINE LOCATING STUD
41 2959529303 LIFTING ECCENTRIC ADJ SPRING 267618

101 2959529304 UPPER THREAD ADJ PLATE 267707
88 2959529305 LOOPER CARRIER SHAFT PLATE

182 2959529307 FACE PLATE LOCK SPRING PLATE 268197 - 415369
181 2959529309 FACE PLATE 415014
91 2959529401 LOOPER DRIVING CRANK OIL COVER 268102
64 2959529402 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING HOUSING 268004

237 2959529405 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER 415342
124 2959925201 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 268513
114 2959925202 UPPER THREAD EYELET 268312
123 2959925203 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 268512
106 2959925204 NEEDLE BAR ARM THREAD EYELET 268219
72 2959925205 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 268051

116 2959925206 LOWER THREAD ADJ EYELET 268333
94 2959925207 LOOPER THREAD TUBE 268123 - 533559
10 2959925208 TENSION REGULATOR NUT 51570
54 2959925209 THREAD LUBRICATOR 267656

122 2959925210 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 268505
282 2959925211 LOOPER THREADING WIRE 268340
284 2959925212 TWEEZERS 543162
210 2971800003 ROUGH SERVICE 50 WATT BULB
286 FHMS1/4-20X1/2 SCREW 1/4-20X1/2 FLAT 200053
318 FHMS10-24X3/4 SCREW 10-24X3/4 FLAT HEAD 200078
213 PNR-164 220V VLO92H GREEN/BLK LAMP  
212 PNR-405 BED SHAFT 194-A ( MODIFIED )
177 PNR-406 ARM SHAFT OIL STOP BALL SCREW 350534
57 PNR-413 PRESSER FOOT ( MODIFIED ) EW413
74 PNR-439 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 268055 - 281217

102 PNR-444 SPREADER BAR BRACKET 268184
281 PNR-470A NEEDLE 180/24 62X59 # 24
183 PRTE-501 UPPER SEWING BED
58 PRTE-512 LOWER FEED DOG

225 PRTE-514 FEED BAR ( MODIFIED )
117 PRTE-516 LOOPER CARRIER ( MODIFIED ) 268367 - 268368
125 PRTE-516 SPREADER ( MODIFIED ) EW469
70 PRTE-517 FEED BAR HINGE PIN ( MODIFIED )
87 PRTE-518 LOOPER SHAFT ( MODIFIED )
79 PRTE-519 FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
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63 PRTE-520 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT ( MODIFIED )

 BLANK ALTERNATE #'S MEAN THAT COULD NOT MATCH
THERE REFERENCE #'S WITH THERE DIAGRAM #'S




